## BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: 2013 ASPHALT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

RES. NO. 13-

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, JUNE 25, 2013

					ENGINEER	S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPH	CARRON ASPHALT PAVING, INC.					
					LIVOINELIN	3 LSTINIATE			DAN STREET	, inc.	7615 BOND STREET			
							(22	ARRON 0) 253-1020-Of	fice • (220) 252	1042 Eav	SOLON, OHIO 44139			
							(55	0) 233-1020-01	iice • (550) 255	(440) 439-6464-Office ● (440) 439-9562-Fax				
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM				WITH	DREW BID	PER ORG	09.31				
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	203	Embankment stabilized crushed limestone type 304	1,271.00	CY	\$49.04	\$62,329.84	\$28.50	\$20.00	\$48.50	\$61,643.50	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$46.00	\$58,466.00
2	254	Pavement planning, bituminous (varying thickness)	22,431.00	SY	\$2.21	\$49,572.51	\$3.25	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$72,900.75	\$2.75	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$61,685.25
3	448	Asphalt Type II Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	1,711.00	CY	\$126.00	\$215,586.00	\$25.00	\$90.00	\$115.00	\$196,765.00	\$28.00	\$100.00	\$128.00	\$219,008.00
4	448	Asphalt Type I Surface (Medium) PG 64-22	791.00	CY	\$168.00	\$132,888.00	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$145.00	\$114,695.00	\$53.00	\$125.00	\$178.00	\$140,798.00
5	604	Water Box Adjust to Grade	1.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
		Remove and Replace monument box, contractor to provide casting,												
6	604	E.J.I.W. #8365	21.00	EACH	\$561.75	\$11,796.75	\$485.00	\$200.00	\$685.00	\$14,385.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00
7	604	Valve Box Adjust to Grade	2.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
		Contech brand #80 strip drain with #57 limestone, includes drive apron												
8	605	removal	13,882.00	LF	\$7.62	\$105,780.84	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$83,292.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$138,820.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	\$31,342.50	\$31,342.50	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10	623	Construction Staking	8.00	EACH	\$3,318.00	\$26,544.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
11	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$29,664.60	\$29,664.60	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Topsoil (6" minimum, furnished, placed and compacted), to include												
12	653	seeding and mulching	3,498.00	SY	\$8.11	\$28,368.78	\$3.00	\$3.45	\$6.45	\$22,562.10	\$5.50	\$4.50	\$10.00	\$34,980.00
		Subgrade Stabilization, depth = minimum of 12", aterial only. 0"												
13	901	deflection required for proof roll	1,747.00	TONS	\$60.17	\$105,116.99	\$0.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$101,326.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$122,290.00
14	901	Subgrade Testing, per street, per Article 28.06, Paragraph A	8.00	EACH	\$4,132.80	\$33,062.40	\$3,250.00	\$0.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
15	901	Subgrade Stabilization Total Area (Labor and Equipment)	22,431.00	SY	\$5.63	\$126,286.53	\$6.75	\$0.00	\$6.75	\$151,409.25	\$7.35	\$0.00	\$7.35	\$164,867.85
16	904	Saw Cutting, Full Depth	1,555.00	LF	\$2.69	\$4,182.95	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$2,332.50	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$3,110.00
17	913	6" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin	25.00	EACH	\$132.30	\$3,307.50	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE						\$967,180.19				\$874,561.10				\$1,026,975.10
CONTR	ACTORS	BID						\$874,561.10				\$1,026,975.10		
DIFFERENCE						\$967,180.19 \$0.00								\$0.00

## BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: 2013 ASPHALT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

RES. NO. 13-

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, JUNE 25, 2013

					RONYAK PAVING, INC.  PO BOX 567  BURTON, OHIO 44021  (440) 834-1988-Office • (440) 834-1989-Fax				CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING  17290 MUNN ROAD  CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 44023  (440) 543-2253-Office ● (440) 543-2281-Fax				SHELLY & SANDS, INC.  720 HOME AVENUE  AKRON, OHIO 44310  (330) 253-3612-Office ● (330) 253-8916-Fax			
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM													
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	203	Embankment stabilized crushed limestone type 304	1,271.00	CY	\$16.00	\$34.00	\$50.00	\$63,550.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$50,840.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$82,615.00
2	254	Pavement planning, bituminous (varying thickness)	22,431.00	SY	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$89,724.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$112,155.00	\$4.75	\$0.00	\$4.75	\$106,547.25
3	448	Asphalt Type II Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	1,711.00	CY	\$10.00	\$135.00	\$145.00	\$248,095.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$205,320.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$205,320.00
4	448	Asphalt Type I Surface (Medium) PG 64-22	791.00	CY	\$20.00	\$165.00	\$185.00	\$146,335.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$130,515.00	\$30.00	\$135.00	\$165.00	\$130,515.00
5	604	Water Box Adjust to Grade	1.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
		Remove and Replace monument box, contractor to provide casting,														
6	604	E.J.I.W. #8365	21.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$1,125.00	\$23,625.00
7	604	Valve Box Adjust to Grade	2.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
		Contech brand #80 strip drain with #57 limestone, includes drive apron														
8	605	removal	13,882.00	LF	\$3.00	\$4.10	\$7.10	\$98,562.20	\$1.75	\$6.00	\$7.75	\$107,585.50	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$152,702.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$69,541.00	\$0.00	\$69,541.00	\$69,541.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
10	623	Construction Staking	8.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
11	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$67,800.00	\$0.00	\$67,800.00	\$67,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
		Topsoil (6" minimum, furnished, placed and compacted), to include														
12	653	seeding and mulching	3,498.00	SY	\$4.00	\$4.10	\$8.10	\$28,333.80	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$24,486.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$34,980.00
		Subgrade Stabilization, depth = minimum of 12", aterial only. 0"														
13	901	deflection required for proof roll	1,747.00	TONS	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$69,880.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$58.00	\$101,326.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$96,085.00
14	901	Subgrade Testing, per street, per Article 28.06, Paragraph A	8.00	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
15	901	Subgrade Stabilization Total Area (Labor and Equipment)	22,431.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1.50	\$6.50	\$145,801.50	\$6.50	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$145,801.50	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$157,017.00
16	904	Saw Cutting, Full Depth	1,555.00	LF	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$3,110.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$3,110.00	\$1.60	\$0.00	\$1.60	\$2,488.00
17	913	6" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin	25.00	EACH	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE								\$1,034,441.50				\$1,074,230.00				\$1,086,519.25
CONTRACTORS BID								\$1,034,441.50				\$1,074,230.00				\$1,086,519.25
DIFFERE	NCE					\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		